KHA
Internet http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
K H A  S E R I E S
H a r m o n i c  /  F l i c k e r  A n a l y z e r
KHA
/
IEC61000-3-2 Ed3.0/A2 16A
IEC61000-3-3 Ed2.0 Ed1.2 16A
IEC61000-3-11 16A
IEC61000-3-12 75A
IEC61000-4-7 Ed2.0/A1 Ed2.0  Ed1.0 /
KHA3000
2
I
E
C
J
I
S
KHA IEC/EN JIS
KHA1000 2 KHA3000 16A 40A
1
FTT
PCR-LA LIN40MA-PCR-L
40A/ Ver.2.00
IEC61000-3-2:Ed3.0/A2 2009 EN61000-3-2:2006/A2:2009
IEC61000-3-2Ed3 EN61000-3-2:2006
IEC61000-3-2Ed2.2 EN61000-3-2A2:2005
JIS C61000-3-2:2005
IEC61000-3-12 EN61000-3-12:2005
IEC61000-4-7Ed2.0/A1 EN61000-4-7:2002/A1:2009
IEC61000-4-7Ed2 EN61000-4-7:2002
IEC61000-4-7 EN61000-4-7:1993
IEC61000-3-3:2008 EN61000-3-3:2008
IEC61000-3-3Ed1.2 EN61000-3-3A2:2005
IEC61000-3-11 EN61000-3-11:2000
IEC61000-4-15Ed2.0:2010 EN61000-4-15:2010
IEC61000-4-15Ed1.1 EN61000-4-15A1:2003
GB17625.1-2003 IEC61000-3-2 : 2001 IEC61000-3-2 Ed2.2 220V
380
KHA3000
KHA
KHA3000 KHA1000
3
1 JIS 20A
2  40A/
Ver.2.00
16A  1 16A～ 75A  2
IEC61000-3-2  -3-3 IEC61000-3-12  -3-11
KHA1000
16A
KHA1000
IEC61000-4-7
Ed2.0/A1
IEC61000-4-7Ed2.0 IEC61000-4-7Ed1.0
200ms
10cycle/50Hz
12cycle/60Hz
200ms
10cycle/50Hz
12cycle/60Hz
16cycle
5Hz 3 5Hz
3 2
CF 4 USB 5
4  CF
5  KHA3000 USB
 40A   KHA3000
IEC61000-4-7
KHA
 CF
USB 5
CF
CF USB 5
PDF
PDF CF
PCR-LA KHA
EN Dop
KHA3000
4
33
350
Rsce
Rsce I3 I5 I7
I9 I11 I13 THD PWHD
Rsce Rsce
  IEC61000-3-11
Ztest
  100A
Zmax
 IEC EN61000-3-12
 IEC EN61000-3-11
Rsce
Rsce
16A 75A KHA3000
16A 75A KHA3000
5
 KHA3000
V I
2D
3D
THC
 KHA3000
V I
rms
St
CPF
dc
dmax
d t 3.3%
d
V I
2D
KHA3000
rms
dmax
6
VIEW
KHA3000
Plt 2
1 2 3 6
2
  EUT 3 3 4
L1 L2 L3
  AUTO
5
3-12
7 5
7 10
IEC61000-3-2
3 0.9 5 0.4 7 0.3 9 0.2 2 ～ 10
0.2% 11 ～ 40 0.1%
IEC61000-3-12
5 1.5% 3 7 1.25% 11 0.7% 9 13 0.6%
2 ～ 10 0.4% 12 14～ 40 0.3%
7
GPIB
RS-232C
USB
SOURCELOAD
GPIB
SOURCEURC
USB
LOAD
RS-232C
KHA3000
160Apeak KHA1000
80Apeak
GPIB RS232C USB
SCPI
EUT
SD006-KHA SD005-KHA
ON
▼ KHA1000 ▼ KHA3000
KHA3000
RCF-X64M RCF-X128M RCF-X512M 64MB 128MB 512MB CF-FA128MT 128MB
I・O CF85-128M 128MB Lexar Media CF064-231J 64MB
SanDisk SDCFB-128-J60 128MB Princeton PCF-64 64MB
1 n 2 KHA3000 3 KHA1000
4 CF 512MB CF
Compact  Flash TM SanDisk Corporation
8
KHA3000 KHA1000
600Vrms 900Vpeak CAT 400Vrms CAT 300Vrms 560Vpeak CAT 250Vrms CAT
40Arms 100Apeak  160Apeak 20ms 24Arms 50Apeak  80Apeak 20ms
3 L1 L2 L3 1
2 3 3 4 2
150V 300V 600V 150V 300V
2
TrueRMS peak
0.4% of reading+0.04% of range
0.5A 1A 2A 5A 10A 20A 40A 0.5A 1A 2A 5A 10A 20A
4 0.5A 20A 2.5 40A 4  0.5A 10A 2.5 20A
 1
45Hz
65Hz
0.5A          0.5% of reading 0.2% of range
1A 40A 0.5% of reading 0.1% of range
0.5A          0.5% of reading 0.2% of range
1A 20A 0.5% of reading 0.1% of range
66Hz
2.4kHz
0.5A   0.5 0.417 n kHz % of reading 0.2% of range
1A 40A 0.5 0.417 n kHz % of reading 0.1% of range
0.5A    0.5 0.417 n kHz % of reading 0.2% of range
1A 20A 0.5 0.417 nkHz % of reading 0.1% range
P≧ 150W 1% of range P 150W 1.5W
L1 L2 L3
45Hz 65Hz 0.15% of reading 2digits 0.001Hz
- 2
0.00 359.99 0.01
IEC 61000-3-2 Ed3.0/A2 2009 IEC 61000-3-2 Ed3.0 2005 IEC 61000-3-2 Ed2.2 2004
JIS C61000-3-2 2005 IEC 61000-3-12 Ed1.0 2004 2
IEC 61000-4-7 Ed2.0/A1 2008 IEC 61000-4-7 Ed2.0 2002 IEC 61000-4-7 Ed1.0 1991
40 180 OTHER
ON IEC 61000-4-7 Ed2.0/A1 2008 IEC 61000-4-7 Ed2.0 2002 OFF IEC 61000-4-7 Ed1.0 1991
10 50Hz 12 60Hz 16 50Hz 60Hz
6kHz
D 95% JIS C61000-3-2:2003 D 3
40
IEC 61000-3-3 Ed2.0 2008 IEC 61000-3-11 Ed1.0 2000 2
IEC 61000-4-15 Ed2.0 2010 IEC 61000-4-15 Ed1.1 2003
Pst 1 5%
Pst 30 900
Pst
dmax 3 24 30 180
FFT
GPIB RS232C USB
CF 4 512MB USB 2 16GB
PCR-LA RS232C ON ON、OFF
AC100 240V 50Hz 60Hz
0 40 20%rh 80%rh
AC1500V 1 AC ↔
AC3550V 1 ↔
AC1500V 1
430 455 W 177 195 H 270 330 Dmm
10kg 8kg
2006 95 EC EN 61010-1 Class I Pollution degree 2
IEC61326-1 A3:2003
9
HarmoCapture 3
IEC6100-3-2 Ed 2.2 2004 /Ed3.0 2005 JIS C 61000-3-2 2005
C JISC 61000-3-2 2005 A
600
IEC 61000-3-12 2004
Up Up Ui
Unom Unom
lequ
l1
Rsce
Pst Auto IEC61000-3-11 Ed1.0
Pst d Pst
Pst d Pst
dmax dmax
d
d
Microsoft Windows 7 Vista HomePremium Business Ultimate XP Service Pack 2 2000 Service Pack 4 Internet Explorer 5.0 Microsoft.
NET Framework 2.0 256 MB XGA 100 MB CD-ROM VISA NI-VISA3.3.0 Agilent I/O Libraries
Suite 14.1 KI-VISA3.0.4 USB USB
SD006-KHA SD005-KHA 3 KHA KHA KHA
PCR-LA
SD006-KHA SD005-KHA
HarmoCapture 3 HarmoCapture / PCR-LA
HA File Analyzer 3 HA File Analyzer V/I 2D 3D THC
Vf File Analyzer 3 Vf File Analyzer dc dmax d t 3.3  CPF
SD006-KHA Harmonics Analyzing Suite SD005-KHA Harmonics Explorer
 KHA3000 SD006-KHA
 KHA1000 SD005-KHA
Harmonics Explorer Ver 3.5
Harmonics Analyzing Suite Ver 2.2
HarmoCapture
HarmoCapture 3 HarmoCapture KHA
HarmoCapture 3 / HarmoCapture
10
HA File Analyzer
2 15
Microsoft Excel
KHA HarmoCapture 3 HarmoCapture
PDF
HA File Analyzer 3 HA File Analyzer HarmoCapture
3 HarmoCapture xxx.hr3 xxx.hr
KHA
◀
HA File Analyzer 3 / HA File Analyzer
◀Excel
HA File Analyzer 3
11
IEC61000-3-3 A1 2001 B
24
22
Microsoft Excel
Vf File Analyzer 3 / Vf File Analyzer
KHA HarmoCapture 3 HarmoCapture
PDF
Vf File Analyzer 3 Vf File Analyzer HarmoCapture 3
HarmoCapture xxx.vr3 xxx.vr
KHA
230V
400V
Ｎ
6kVA
6kVA
6kVA
L1
L2
L3
12
PCR-LA
LIN40MA-PCR-L
PCR2000LA PCR4000LA PCR6000LA
2kVA 4kVA 6kVA
AC 1 ～ 150 2 ～ 300
20A 10A 40A 20A 60A 30A
4
0～ 1
1Hz～ 999.9Hz
0.1
0.1V 0.2V
0.3
30 s
4kVA 8kVA 12kVA
48A 24A 96A 49A 72A
200V
69kg 120kg 160㎏
430W 550Dmm
484Hmm 839Hmm 1105Hmm
IEC 230V
16A～ 75A
75A 18kVA 6kVA 3 54kVA 6kVA 9
40A 10kVA 6kVA 2 30kVA 6kVA 6
26A 6kVA PCR6000LA 18kVA PCR6000LA 3
16A
17.3A 4kVA PCR4000LA 12kVA PCR4000LA 3
8.6A 2kVA PCR2000LA 6kVA PCR2000LA 3
 PCR-W PCR-M
18kVA 26A /
24kVA 34A /
36kVA 52A /
54kVA 78A /
PCR2000LA
PCR4000LA
Z1 0.4 0.37mH 100V
Z2 0.38 0.46mH 200V
Z3 0.4 jn0.25 230V
Z4 0.19 0.23mH 2
1 0.21 0.14mH
Z5 0.24 jn0.15 2
1 0.16 jn0.1
OUT-PUT
DCR
Z1 Z2 Z3 3%
Z4 Z5   3%+0.01
45Hz 3kHz
Z1 Z2 Z3 5%
Z4 Z5   5%+jn0.01
Z1 100V 50Hz 60Hz
40.0A 160.0Apeak
Z2 Z4 200V 50Hz 60Hz
20.0A 80.0Apeak
Z3 Z5 230V Z3 400V Z5
17.4A 69.6Apeak
1.5 10
1/20 1%
50Hz 60Hz
M6
AC
DIN
PCR-LA
AC85V AC250V
50Hz 60Hz 45VA
23 5 85%rh
AC1.5kV
1
AC500V
1 VOLTAGE MONITOR
VOLTAGE MONITOR
DC500V
30M VOLTAGE MONITOR
VOLTAGE MONITOR
430W 484H 550Dmm
60kg
A 1.5m 1
B 1.5m 1
 1
 2
2m 1
2.5m 1
 1
WEIGHT  1
  2 LIN40MA-PCR-L
4
▼
2 LIN40MA-PCR-L
 LIN40MA-PCR- L
 20A
OT01-KHA
OP02-KHAS SPEC40425
KHA3000/1000
KRB4
KRB200
OT01-KHA
KRB2-TOS
KRB100-TOS
13
KHA1000
 100VAC～ 240VAC
2 3 3 4
2.3A 5% 230V 1.0A 5% 100V
10A
10 ～ 170 100V 230V
ON･OFF
0.5Hz～ 20Hz
10
 86VAC～ 264VAC 75W
-FG 1830V 5mA
214 W 124 H 400 D mm
6kg
OP02-KHAS SPEC40425
EN/IEC61000-3-2
EN/IEC61000-3-12 EN/IEC61000-3-3 EN/
IEC61000-3-11
14
并 板
・
・
KHA1000   2kVA
KHA3000   4kVA 6kVA
・
15
KHA3000 CT
RIN I Monitor V Monitor
IEC61000-4-7 Ed2 0.5Vrms Max OUTPUT KHA SOURCE
8SQ 16A 14SQ～ 22SQ
I
MONITOR
OUTPUT
OUTPUT
I MONITOR V MONITOR
1  KHA1000 20A
KHA3000 40A
2  UL1015 AWG20
3  KHA1000 20A KHA3000 40A
14SQ～ 22SQ
4
5 KHA3000 Ver2.00 DELTA
9272-10
VS
9018-50 9272-10
 HIOKI 9018-50 50A
12.5A
 HIOKI 9018-50 100A
12.5A
 HIOKI 9272-10 200A
10A
0.6% IEC61000-4-7 5%
9018-50 9555-10
ISO IEC17025 ....
KHA ISO/IEC17025
KHA
KHA
KHA
ISO/IEC17025
KHA ISO/IEC17025
530 Lakeside Drive, Suite#180, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, U.S.A.
Phone : 408-733-3432 Facsimile : 408-733-1814
1-877-876-2807